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Ware Board for Iron Ore, Oolomlte
~ and Lirne-S:one Mines

0866 f Shri K. N. Pan~e:
· L Shri R. s. Pandey:

Will the MinistP.r of Labour and Employmt:;Dt be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propose to constitute a Wage Board to fix the scale of wages for different categories of workers engaged in iron ore, dolomite and limestone m ine&; and

(b) if so, whether any progress bas been made in this connection?

The Minister of Labour in the Mint,.
try of LabDur and Employment (Sbrl Bathi): (a) and (b). The matter is under examination.

~/S:.Uo-Pat Border Talks

C Sbri Hem Barna:

J
f;hrl P. C. Boroo•h:

•s&i. Sh.ri Shree Narayan Das:
") Sbrl Ball.'n:
I Shrl Ba:le:
L Shri BrlJ Raj SiDrh:

Will the Prime MiDlster be pleased to state:

Ca) whether the Government of Pakistan have sent their reply to the Indian note of protest a11:ainst t he Sino-Pakistan move for the demarcation of the border alone Sinkian1t and Pak-held Kashmir;

(b) if so. the text of the reply; and

(c) the Government's reaction there- to?

The Minister of State In tbe M!nistry or Ex ' emal Aft'air~ CShrimaU Laks.bmi Menon): (a) Yes, Sir.

Cb) and (c). The Government of Pakistan's note and our reply will be placed on the Table of the House in due course.

British India Corporation r.td.,
~ Kanpur

•s&R. J Shrl D. C. Sharma:
l Sbri S. M. Banerjee:

Will the Minister of Commerce ;uid Industry be pleased to state:

Cal whether Central Government and the Life Insurance Coroora:ion of ln:iia hold shares in the B;itish India Corporation Ltd., Kanpur;

(b) if so, the number of shares heU' by each; and

Cc) whether it is also a fact that the Central Government propose t:>
hand over the control of the mannl!cment of the Bri:i~h India Corporation to certain private person?

The Minister of Jndustr.. ln the·
Mini~ry of Commerce and Indm~ry (Sbri Kanunrol: (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Central Government hold°
11,44,773 eQu1ty share; of Rs. 5 ea:h.
registered in the books of the co:n-
pany. They have further acquired
3,06,983 equity shares of Rs. 5 each.
very recently. which are awaitin1 reA?istration in the books of the company.

The Life
holds 15,285
Rs. 100 each
sh.ares of Rs.

Insurance Corporation preference shares ?f
and 10.81,001 equity

5 each.
(c) No, Sir, there is no nroPosal to surrender Government's shareholding interest to any private person.

) Pak. Saboteurs in Kashmir

.,.69. Shri Rarhunatb Sinrh: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to • late whether Pakistani trained saboteurs have crossed cease-fire line in Poonch area and have startej cau•in~ expJo-
~ions at several places a:::> two live bombs bearin~ 'Made in U.S.A.' have been recovered in thP area anti six explosion cases were renorted in !he third week of th is n1onth?

The Min!ster or State In the Mlnl~tr:r of Extemal Aft'airs CShrimati Lakshmi Menon): It is well known tb3t PAK/

